
2024 Rural Planning Grants - Grantee Contact List (updated 4/16/25)

Agency  Name Title Email

Aroostook Agency on Aging Joy Barresi Saucier Executive Director joy.b.saucier@aroostookaging.org

Aroostook Agency on Aging Kelley Fitzgerald Special Projects Coordinator kelley.fitzgerald@aroostookaging.org

Benzie Transportation Authority Jessica Carland Executive Director jessica@benziebus.com 

Benzie Transportation Authority Rob Scott Mobility Manager mobility@benziebus.com 

Courtland County Trisha Hiemstra Planning Director thiemstra@cortlandcountyny.gov

Courtland County Melissa Potter Mobility Manager mpotter@cortlandcountyny.gov

Franklin Regional COG Linda Dunlavy Executive Director LindaD@frcog.org

Franklin Regional COG Elizabeth Giannini Transp Program Manager giannini@frcog.org 

Living Independently for Today 

and Tomorrow Carlos Ramalho Executive Director carlosr@liftt.org 

Living Independently for Today 

and Tomorrow Jen Hawkinson Outreach Director jenh@liftt.org

Living Independently for Today 

and Tomorrow Tina Carter Transportation Director tinac@liftt.org

Living Independently for Today 

and Tomorrow Pam Ramirez Outreach Coordinator pamelar@liftt.org

Penquis C.A.P., Inc. Kara Hay CEO khay@penquis.org 

Penquis C.A.P., Inc. Steven Richard Director of Transportation srichard@penquis.org 

Project Amistad Andrea Ramirez CEO aramirez@projectamistad.org

Project Amistad Celia Garcia COO cgarcia@projectamistad.org

Snohomish County Transp 

Coalition Brock Howell CEO brock@gosnotrac.org

Snohomish County Transp 

Coalition Steph Eakin

Mobility Management 

Coordinator steph@gosnotrac.org

Southwest Missouri COG Jason Ray Executive Director JasonRay@MissouriState.edu

Southwest Missouri COG Kelsi Burton Grants Administrator KelsiBurton@MissouriState.edu



Southwest Missouri COG Garrett Colony Grant Manager GarrettColony@MissouriState.edu

Southwest Missouri COG Aishwarya Shrestha Transportation Planner AishwaryaShrestha@MissouriState.edu

SW Georgia Regional Commission Suzanne Angell Executive Director sangell@swgrc.org

SW Georgia Regional Commission Beka Shiver

Economic Dev and 

Transportation Planner bshiver@swgrc.org

The Arc Chemung-Schuyler Salvatore Garozzo CEO GarozzoSA@arcofcs.org

The Arc Chemung-Schuyler Dorthy Asbury Director of Transportation dasbury@arcofcs.org 

The Arc Chemung-Schuyler Wendy Shutter Fiscal Manager wshutter@arcofcs.org

The Arc Chemung-Schuyler Jen Fisher Mobility Manager JLFisher@ArcofCS.org


